TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunting Apparel By Res Limited		06/28/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dan River Inc.
Street Address:	2291 Memorial Drive
City:	Danville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24541
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78976381	NO TRACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)798-6915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

212-326-0831 Phone:

Email: mshine@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa Lee Address Line 1: 10th Floor Address Line 2: 410 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06826.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Lee
Signature:	/Teresa Lee/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0380

900035250

Date:	11/02/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=NO_TRACE_P1#page1.tif	
source=NO_TRACE_P2#page1.tif source=NO_TRACE_P3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 3rd day of August, 2005 ("Effective Date"), from HUNTING APPAREL BY RES LIMITED, a New York corporation headquartered at 25 Valleywood Drive, Schenectady, New York 12309 ("Assignor"), to DAN RIVER INC., a Georgia corporation headquartered at 2291 Memorial Drive, Danville, Virginia 24541 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, to and under such Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. The Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby and any and all of Assignor's other rights, privileges and priorities provided under United States, state or foreign law with respect to the Marks, including without limitation Assignor's commonlaw rights and rights under the laws of unfair competition ("Transferred Rights");
- 2. Any and all of Assignor's rights to royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks and Transferred Rights arising after the Effective Date; and
- 3. Any and all of Assignor's rights to obtain renewals, and extensions of registrations or other legal protections pertaining to the Transferred Rights.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

419211

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0382

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the 28% day of June, 2005.

ASSIGNOR:

HUNTING APPAREL BY RES LIMITED

Name: Edward W. Westler TR.
Title: ACTI'NG PRESIDENT & CEO

419211

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRYTRADEMARKNUMBERUnited StatesNO TRACE78/976381

419211

RECORDED: 11/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0384